Advantages Over Field Modified Systems Include These
Standard Features:
General Description
The Industrial Climate Engineering™ Counterflow Air Conditioner
offers unique benefits in applications requiring low supply air outlet.
Typical installations include computer rooms, electronic equipment
shelters, and uninterrupted power supply (UPS) buildings. The ICE
air conditioner is an energy and space saving unit designed to offer

+ = None
$ = Special Configuration Not Covered by
      Model Nomenclature
Note: Not all options are available with all configurations. Contact your ICE sales representative for configuration
details and feature compatibility.
ICE CEA1036/1048/1060 Counterflow PDS 12/2021 Rev.25
Efficiency and Capacity Ratings
Model Number
CEA1036A CEA1048A CEA1048A
A C D A C D A C D
Cooling BTUH1 34,000 44,500 51,000
Rated Air Flow (CFM2) 1,200 1,650 1,650
1Cooling rated at 95°F (35°C) outdoor and 80°F DB/67° WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) return air
2CFM=Cubic Feet per Minute
Ratings are with no outside air. Performance will be affected by altitude.
Ratings are at 230 volts for 208/230 volt units (“A” & “C” models) and 460 volts for “D” models.
Operation of units at a different voltage from that of the rating point will affect performance and air flow.
Sensible Total Heat Ratio @ 95ºF (35ºC) Outside Air DB
Model Number
CEA1036A CEA1048A CEA1048A
A C D A C D A C D
Total Capacity 34,000 44,500 51,000
Sensible Heat Ratio 0.67 0.76 0.70
Sensible Capacity 22,900 34,000 35,500
Rated Air Flow (CFM1) 1,200 1,650 1,650
1CFM=Cubic Feet per Minute
Sensible heat ratios based upon outdoor air conditions of 95°F (35°C) and 80°F DB/67° WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) return air.
Cooling Performance (BTUH) at Various Outdoor Temperatures
Model
Number
Outdoor Temperature
75ºF
24ºC
80ºF
26.5ºC
85ºF
29ºC
90ºF
32ºC
95ºF
35ºC
100ºF
38ºC
105ºF
40.5ºC
110ºF
43.3ºC
115ºF
46ºC
120ºF
48.9ºC
125ºF
51.7ºC
130ºF
54ºC
CEA1036A 39,440 38,080 36,720 35,360 34,000 32,640 31,280 29,920 28,560 27,200 25,840 24,480
CEA1048A 51,620 49,840 48,060 46,280 44,500 42,720 40,940 39,160 37,380 35,600 33,820 32,040
CEA1060A 59,160 57,120 55,080 53,040 51,000 48,960 46,920 44,880 42,840 40,800 38,760 36,720
Based upon return air conditions of 80°F DB/67° WB (26.5°C DB/19.5°C WB) at various outdoor temperatures.
Electrical Characteristics - Compressor, Fan & Blower Motors
BASIC
MODEL
COMPRESSOR OUTDOOR
FAN MOTOR
INDOOR BLOWER
MOTOR (ECM)
VOLTS-HZ-PH RLA1 LRA2 RPM3 TYPE FLA4 HP5 RPM3 FLA4 HP5
CEA1036AA 208/230-60-1 17.9 112.0 825 PSC 2.8  1/3 1300 2.8  1/2